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MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 3399
ANSWERED ON - 16/12/2024

National Teachers Award

3399. Shri Satish Kumar Gautam:
Shri Ravindra Shukla Alias Ravi Kishan:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the objectives of National Teachers Award; and

(b) the number of teachers from different departments are conferred National Teachers
Award, 20247

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)

a) The objectives of National Teachers Awards are to celebrate the unique
contribution of some of the finest teachers/faculty members/trainers in the country and
to honour them who through their commitment and industry have not only improved the
quality education but also enriched the lives of their students.

b) Following are the number of teachers from different departments who are
conferred National Teachers Award 2024:-

Department of School Education and Literacy - 50
Department of Higher Education - 16
Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship - 16

Total - 82
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